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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (10-18)
Recorrido 10-18 Scratch

Hcp B N

1 Gallegos Marsal, Pedro 0.1 19 19 19

2 Sanz Ouezzani, Nadia 4.5 18 20 18

3 Martinez Regal, Daniel -1.9 18 17 18

4 Hernandez Soto, Alejandra 4.7 17 19 17

5 Jimenez Vega De Seoane, Alvaro 1.5 17 18 17

6 Ballester Asesio, Juan -0.6 17 17 17

7 Rona Baselga, Miguel 14.0 16 21 16

8 Brenes Diaz, Juan Zenon 4.8 16 19 16

9 Lopez Schmaeing, Victor 6.6 14 18 14

10 Martinez Hernandez, Ignacio 13.1 13 20 13

11 Perez Ortega, Alvaro 10.7 13 19 13

12 Muller Zurro, Rafael 9.3 13 17 13

13 Velo Echarri, Ignacio 13.9 12 20 12

14 De Blas Palencia, Elena 15.3 12 20 12

15 Fernandez De Araoz Serra, Marco 12.4 12 19 12

16 Rivera Arguelles, Melchor 8.7 12 17 12

17 Gilbert Leal, Ignacio 6.6 12 16 12

18 Ruiperez Mendoza, Eduardo 2.9 12 14 12

19 Ereño Perez, Alejandra -1.3 12 12 12

20 Maldonado Gonzalez, Luis 14.1 11 19 11

21 De Blas Palencia, Valvanuz 15.9 11 19 11

22 Rincon Roman, Gonzalo 8.0 11 15 11

23 Somavilla Rodriguez, Carlota 8.0 11 15 11

24 Castellano Ocariz, Guillermo 4.1 11 13 11

25 Retzler Bonmati, Sofia 14.7 10 17 10

26 Calvo Galicia, Diego 11.6 10 17 10

27 Sendagorta Garcia-Courel, Olivia 13.3 10 16 10

28 Fernandez De Cordova Sanchez, Ramon 11.2 10 15 10

29 Cuellar Gago, Ignacio 5.7 10 13 10

30 Castellano Martinez-Cubells, Gabriel 0.5 10 10 10

31 Estallo Soler, Gonzalo 15.1 9 18 9

32 Calvo Galicia, Paula 13.0 9 16 9

33 Abarrategui Cordero, Paloma 9.8 9 13 9

34 Gomez-Pineda Garcia-Hirschhefeld, Alvaro 7.5 9 13 9

35 Vega De Seoane Blas, Alvaro 4.4 9 12 9

36 De Rafael Villar, Alejandro 16.6 8 17 8

25/N ov/2022 10:49:29
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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (10-18)
Recorrido 10-18 Scratch

Hcp B N

37 Alvarez De Las Asturias Bohorques De Ulloa, Beatri 13.1 8 15 8

38 De La Fuente Galan, Pablo 13.0 8 14 8

39 Palao Gurrea-Nozaleda, Catalina 14.1 8 14 8

40 De Julian De La Fuente, Hugo 13.0 8 14 8

41 Martinez Ferreiro, Ignacio 14.5 8 13 8

42 Martin Caballero, Miguel 6.8 8 12 8

43 Izquierdo Coveñas, Leandro 4.4 8 11 8

44 Castellano Ocariz, Diego 10.0 7 12 7

45 De Pablo Chacon, Barbara 9.4 7 12 7

46 Vigon Garcia, Adriana 7.2 7 11 7

47 Reina Diez De Rivera, Maria 15.8 6 13 6

48 Mittelbrum Infante, Jose 11.7 6 11 6

49 Guerra Bradley, Brian 14.7 5 13 5

50 Palop Reguera, Alvaro 12.1 5 10 5

51 Ortega Alcocer, Juan 14.8 4 9 4

52 Soler Lavalle, Santiago 12.4 4 10 4

53 Reina Diez De Rivera, Iñigo 9.8 4 9 4

54 De Pablo Chacon, Maria 15.7 2 7 2

55 Bustamante Anderez, Alvaro 26.5 0 2 0

Gonzalez Bueno, Carlos 9.9 Nop Nop Nop

25/N ov/2022 10:49:29
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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (10-18)
Recorrido 10-18 Handicap

Hcp B N

1 Rona Baselga, Miguel 14.0 16 21 21

2 Sanz Ouezzani, Nadia 4.5 18 20 20

3 Martinez Hernandez, Ignacio 13.1 13 20 20

4 Velo Echarri, Ignacio 13.9 12 20 20

5 De Blas Palencia, Elena 15.3 12 20 20

6 Gallegos Marsal, Pedro 0.1 19 19 19

7 Hernandez Soto, Alejandra 4.7 17 19 19

8 Brenes Diaz, Juan Zenon 4.8 16 19 19

9 Perez Ortega, Alvaro 10.7 13 19 19

10 Fernandez De Araoz Serra, Marco 12.4 12 19 19

11 Maldonado Gonzalez, Luis 14.1 11 19 19

12 De Blas Palencia, Valvanuz 15.9 11 19 19

13 Jimenez Vega De Seoane, Alvaro 1.5 17 18 18

14 Lopez Schmaeing, Victor 6.6 14 18 18

15 Estallo Soler, Gonzalo 15.1 9 18 18

16 Martinez Regal, Daniel -1.9 18 17 17

17 Ballester Asesio, Juan -0.6 17 17 17

18 Rivera Arguelles, Melchor 8.7 12 17 17

19 Muller Zurro, Rafael 9.3 13 17 17

20 Retzler Bonmati, Sofia 14.7 10 17 17

21 Calvo Galicia, Diego 11.6 10 17 17

22 De Rafael Villar, Alejandro 16.6 8 17 17

23 Gilbert Leal, Ignacio 6.6 12 16 16

24 Calvo Galicia, Paula 13.0 9 16 16

25 Sendagorta Garcia-Courel, Olivia 13.3 10 16 16

26 Somavilla Rodriguez, Carlota 8.0 11 15 15

27 Rincon Roman, Gonzalo 8.0 11 15 15

28 Fernandez De Cordova Sanchez, Ramon 11.2 10 15 15

29 Alvarez De Las Asturias Bohorques De Ulloa, Beatri 13.1 8 15 15

30 Ruiperez Mendoza, Eduardo 2.9 12 14 14

31 Palao Gurrea-Nozaleda, Catalina 14.1 8 14 14

32 De La Fuente Galan, Pablo 13.0 8 14 14

33 De Julian De La Fuente, Hugo 13.0 8 14 14

34 Castellano Ocariz, Guillermo 4.1 11 13 13

35 Cuellar Gago, Ignacio 5.7 10 13 13

36 Gomez-Pineda Garcia-Hirschhefeld, Alvaro 7.5 9 13 13

25/N ov/2022 10:50:18
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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (10-18)
Recorrido 10-18 Handicap

Hcp B N

37 Martinez Ferreiro, Ignacio 14.5 8 13 13

38 Abarrategui Cordero, Paloma 9.8 9 13 13

39 Reina Diez De Rivera, Maria 15.8 6 13 13

40 Guerra Bradley, Brian 14.7 5 13 13

41 Ereño Perez, Alejandra -1.3 12 12 12

42 Vega De Seoane Blas, Alvaro 4.4 9 12 12

43 Martin Caballero, Miguel 6.8 8 12 12

44 De Pablo Chacon, Barbara 9.4 7 12 12

45 Castellano Ocariz, Diego 10.0 7 12 12

46 Izquierdo Coveñas, Leandro 4.4 8 11 11

47 Vigon Garcia, Adriana 7.2 7 11 11

48 Mittelbrum Infante, Jose 11.7 6 11 11

49 Castellano Martinez-Cubells, Gabriel 0.5 10 10 10

50 Palop Reguera, Alvaro 12.1 5 10 10

51 Soler Lavalle, Santiago 12.4 4 10 10

52 Reina Diez De Rivera, Iñigo 9.8 4 9 9

53 Ortega Alcocer, Juan 14.8 4 9 9

54 De Pablo Chacon, Maria 15.7 2 7 7

55 Bustamante Anderez, Alvaro 26.5 0 2 2

Gonzalez Bueno, Carlos 9.9 Nop Nop Nop

25/N ov/2022 10:50:18
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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (1-9)
Scratch General

Hcp B N

1 Rives Maseda, Carlos 26.9 12 22 12

2 Diez Sanchez-Tabernero, Gabriel 23.8 11 20 11

3 Chao Ortin, Rafael 19.5 10 19 10

4 Estallo Soler, Maria 21.0 9 18 9

5 Wolf Mozas, Alexia 20.8 9 20 9

6 Granado Figueroa, Sara 18.5 9 18 9

7 Imaz Lopez-Elola, Rodrigo 17.9 9 18 9

8 Ximenez De Embun Olazabal, Bosco 17.0 9 16 9

9 Garcia Alonso, Blanca 17.8 9 17 9

10 Lopez Gutierrez, Rodrigo 31.0 8 21 8

11 Reina Fournier, Jorge 22.5 8 19 8

12 Diazzi Juan, Luca 23.5 8 19 8

13 Gomez-Balboa Garcia, Pablo Gonzaga 21.6 8 19 8

14 Aramburu Muguiro, Sol 21.0 8 18 8

15 Gefaell Iñigo, Lucas 17.9 8 15 8

16 Cazorla Sanchez-Gomez, Luis 26.5 7 20 7

17 Blanco Satrustegui, Dominica 24.4 7 19 7

18 Guerrero Leon, Martin 18.6 7 17 7

19 Medina Susino, Miguel 22.7 7 16 7

20 Gonzalez-Llanos Jaudenes, Santiago 33.8 6 22 6

21 Daccarett Martinez-Peñuela, Isabel 35.3 6 24 6

22 Martinez Del Peral Uson, Pilar 30.7 6 18 6

23 De Corral Diaz-Guardamino, Ignacio 34.4 6 18 6

24 Suarez Delgado, Lola 28.8 6 19 6

25 Llorca Castro, Francisco 31.9 6 20 6

26 De Corral Diaz-Guardamino, Carlos 29.6 6 17 6

27 De Pablo Chacon, Alvaro 18.9 6 14 6

28 Fernandez Gomez-Pineda, Teresa 34.1 5 22 5

29 De Los Santos Escribano, Juan 32.2 5 21 5

30 Moya Casanova, Julia 28.5 5 17 5

31 Ramirez Matos, Guillermo 26.2 5 16 5

32 Tajuelo Muñoz, Manuela 22.7 5 16 5

33 Vigon Garcia, Blanca 21.4 5 16 5

34 Gortazar Enrich, Juan 19.3 5 12 5

35 Regalado Lara, Jorge 20.9 5 13 5

36 Vergara Urquijo, Ernesto 33.3 4 18 4

25/N ov/2022 10:48:08
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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (1-9)
Scratch General

Hcp B N

37 Franco Ortiz, Nicolas 30.5 4 13 4

38 Mora Ortiz De Solorzano, Pelayo 25.7 4 12 4

39 Garcia-Pedraza Gomez, Carlota Maria 26.8 4 14 4

40 Martin Pascual, Nicolas 24.5 4 14 4

41 Soler Lavalle, Rocio 23.9 4 14 4

42 Mazzuchelli Roca De Togores, Sofia 22.5 4 15 4

43 Diaz-Agero Garcia-Carranza, Victoria 28.7 3 14 3

44 Fernandez Sanchez, Lucia 29.0 3 15 3

45 Sanchez-Horneros Cebrian-Sagarriga, Gonzaga 21.3 3 11 3

46 Alberdi Rapallo, Jose Maria 35.1 2 19 2

47 Millan Peña, Jaime 33.7 2 19 2

48 Lopez Gutierrez, Daniela 33.7 2 13 2

49 Estevan Rodriguez, Clara 34.8 2 17 2

50 Montejo Carrasco, Bosco 31.3 2 17 2

51 Sastre Ochoa, Pablo 31.5 2 15 2

52 Gomez-Balboa Garcia, Ines 29.4 2 16 2

53 Rabadan Baldasano, Guillermo 20.5 2 9 2

54 Temiño Lems, Juan 36.0 1 14 1

55 Torres Rodriguez, Lourdes 30.0 0 2 0

56 Garrido Navio, Raul 23.7 0 5 0

25/N ov/2022 10:48:08
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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (1-9)
Handicap General

Hcp B N

1 Daccarett Martinez-Peñuela, Isabel 35.3 6 24 24

2 Rives Maseda, Carlos 26.9 12 22 22

3 Fernandez Gomez-Pineda, Teresa 34.1 5 22 22

4 Gonzalez-Llanos Jaudenes, Santiago 33.8 6 22 22

5 Lopez Gutierrez, Rodrigo 31.0 8 21 21

6 De Los Santos Escribano, Juan 32.2 5 21 21

7 Diez Sanchez-Tabernero, Gabriel 23.8 11 20 20

8 Wolf Mozas, Alexia 20.8 9 20 20

9 Cazorla Sanchez-Gomez, Luis 26.5 7 20 20

10 Llorca Castro, Francisco 31.9 6 20 20

11 Chao Ortin, Rafael 19.5 10 19 19

12 Gomez-Balboa Garcia, Pablo Gonzaga 21.6 8 19 19

13 Reina Fournier, Jorge 22.5 8 19 19

14 Diazzi Juan, Luca 23.5 8 19 19

15 Blanco Satrustegui, Dominica 24.4 7 19 19

16 Suarez Delgado, Lola 28.8 6 19 19

17 Millan Peña, Jaime 33.7 2 19 19

18 Alberdi Rapallo, Jose Maria 35.1 2 19 19

19 Imaz Lopez-Elola, Rodrigo 17.9 9 18 18

20 Granado Figueroa, Sara 18.5 9 18 18

21 Estallo Soler, Maria 21.0 9 18 18

22 Aramburu Muguiro, Sol 21.0 8 18 18

23 De Corral Diaz-Guardamino, Ignacio 34.4 6 18 18

24 Martinez Del Peral Uson, Pilar 30.7 6 18 18

25 Vergara Urquijo, Ernesto 33.3 4 18 18

26 Garcia Alonso, Blanca 17.8 9 17 17

27 Guerrero Leon, Martin 18.6 7 17 17

28 De Corral Diaz-Guardamino, Carlos 29.6 6 17 17

29 Moya Casanova, Julia 28.5 5 17 17

30 Montejo Carrasco, Bosco 31.3 2 17 17

31 Estevan Rodriguez, Clara 34.8 2 17 17

32 Ximenez De Embun Olazabal, Bosco 17.0 9 16 16

33 Medina Susino, Miguel 22.7 7 16 16

34 Vigon Garcia, Blanca 21.4 5 16 16

35 Tajuelo Muñoz, Manuela 22.7 5 16 16

36 Ramirez Matos, Guillermo 26.2 5 16 16

25/N ov/2022 10:48:40
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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (1-9)
Handicap General

Hcp B N

37 Gomez-Balboa Garcia, Ines 29.4 2 16 16

38 Gefaell Iñigo, Lucas 17.9 8 15 15

39 Mazzuchelli Roca De Togores, Sofia 22.5 4 15 15

40 Fernandez Sanchez, Lucia 29.0 3 15 15

41 Sastre Ochoa, Pablo 31.5 2 15 15

42 De Pablo Chacon, Alvaro 18.9 6 14 14

43 Soler Lavalle, Rocio 23.9 4 14 14

44 Martin Pascual, Nicolas 24.5 4 14 14

45 Garcia-Pedraza Gomez, Carlota Maria 26.8 4 14 14

46 Diaz-Agero Garcia-Carranza, Victoria 28.7 3 14 14

47 Temiño Lems, Juan 36.0 1 14 14

48 Regalado Lara, Jorge 20.9 5 13 13

49 Franco Ortiz, Nicolas 30.5 4 13 13

50 Lopez Gutierrez, Daniela 33.7 2 13 13

51 Gortazar Enrich, Juan 19.3 5 12 12

52 Mora Ortiz De Solorzano, Pelayo 25.7 4 12 12

53 Sanchez-Horneros Cebrian-Sagarriga, Gonzaga 21.3 3 11 11

54 Rabadan Baldasano, Guillermo 20.5 2 9 9

55 Garrido Navio, Raul 23.7 0 5 5

56 Torres Rodriguez, Lourdes 30.0 0 2 2

25/N ov/2022 10:48:40
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JUE

El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (P&P)
P&p Scratch

Hcp B N

1 Hernandez Corral, Antonio Nicolas 41.7 13 20 13

2 Gomez-Llera Villalobos, Ignacio 40.5 13 21 13

3 Naranjo Armengot, Jorge 36.0 12 19 12

4 Anta Elgarresta, Javier 37.4 12 19 12

5 Estallo Soler, Pablo 41.6 11 19 11

6 Gil Echarri, Marta 51.4 9 21 9

7 Diaz Perez, Patricia 48.0 9 17 9

8 Jimenez De Andrade Martinez, Jaime 46.6 9 17 9

9 De Garay Gesto, Lucas 45.1 9 17 9

10 Lopez De Pablo Lora-Tamayo, Rafael 36.0 9 16 9

11 Garcia De Vinuesa Serrano, Barbara 54.0 8 18 8

12 Cardenal Hombravella, Marta 54.0 8 18 8

13 Fernandez De La Vallina, Cristina 36.4 8 16 8

14 Mira Carretero, Rodrigo 36.0 8 14 8

15 Montes Cañada, Adriana 53.8 7 19 7

16 Gefaell Iñigo, Lucia Teresa 44.1 7 17 7

17 Garcia Vilaplana, Victor 45.5 7 16 7

18 Romero Garicano, Ignacio 48.0 7 16 7

19 Lopez Guzman, Mariana 39.5 7 15 7

20 Manada Martin, Maria 41.9 7 15 7

21 Arreytunandia Usabiaga, Fabiola 40.5 7 14 7

22 Ripolles Alba, Alejandra 36.0 7 15 7

23 Valdes Lumbreras, Tirso 39.3 7 13 7

24 Older Gut, Alastair J. 39.3 7 13 7

25 Cortezo Castro, Marta 54.0 6 15 6

26 Alejandre Gutierrez, Angel 54.0 6 16 6

27 Aranguren De Quintana, Marta 48.0 6 16 6

28 Rotaeche Aguirre, Carmen 40.0 6 10 6

29 Wallace Satrustegui, Francisco Javier 48.0 6 14 6

30 Lauwaars Galvez, Nicolas 44.0 6 14 6

31 De La Fuente Galan, Carlota 38.8 6 14 6

32 Ortega Garicano, Gonzalo 42.9 6 13 6

33 Pascual Gil, Hugo 41.0 5 12 5

34 Fernandez Perez, Alejandro 42.0 5 11 5

35 Fevre De La Peña, Santiago 37.1 5 12 5

36 Hernandez Esteban, Pablo 54.0 4 8 4

25/N ov/2022 10:46:19



24
NOV
JUE

El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (P&P)
P&p Scratch

Hcp B N

37 De Sitjar De Togores Escribano, Adriana 46.9 4 10 4

38 Reinoso Ortega, Pablo 36.0 4 7 4

39 Eguiron Gomez-Pineda, Rocio 54.0 3 12 3

40 Barreras Hermida, Jose 54.0 3 10 3

41 Paz Gonzalez, Ines 37.7 3 9 3

42 Ripolles Alba, Claudia 54.0 1 10 1

43 Sabatte, Felipe 48.0 1 5 1

Barcelona De La Madriz, Beltran 54.0 Nop Nop Nop

25/N ov/2022 10:46:19
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El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (P&P)
P&p Handicap

Hcp B N

1 Gomez-Llera Villalobos, Ignacio 40.5 13 21 21

2 Gil Echarri, Marta 51.4 9 21 21

3 Hernandez Corral, Antonio Nicolas 41.7 13 20 20

4 Naranjo Armengot, Jorge 36.0 12 19 19

5 Anta Elgarresta, Javier 37.4 12 19 19

6 Estallo Soler, Pablo 41.6 11 19 19

7 Montes Cañada, Adriana 53.8 7 19 19

8 Garcia De Vinuesa Serrano, Barbara 54.0 8 18 18

9 Cardenal Hombravella, Marta 54.0 8 18 18

10 Jimenez De Andrade Martinez, Jaime 46.6 9 17 17

11 De Garay Gesto, Lucas 45.1 9 17 17

12 Gefaell Iñigo, Lucia Teresa 44.1 7 17 17

13 Diaz Perez, Patricia 48.0 9 17 17

14 Lopez De Pablo Lora-Tamayo, Rafael 36.0 9 16 16

15 Fernandez De La Vallina, Cristina 36.4 8 16 16

16 Garcia Vilaplana, Victor 45.5 7 16 16

17 Romero Garicano, Ignacio 48.0 7 16 16

18 Alejandre Gutierrez, Angel 54.0 6 16 16

19 Aranguren De Quintana, Marta 48.0 6 16 16

20 Ripolles Alba, Alejandra 36.0 7 15 15

21 Lopez Guzman, Mariana 39.5 7 15 15

22 Manada Martin, Maria 41.9 7 15 15

23 Cortezo Castro, Marta 54.0 6 15 15

24 Mira Carretero, Rodrigo 36.0 8 14 14

25 Wallace Satrustegui, Francisco Javier 48.0 6 14 14

26 Lauwaars Galvez, Nicolas 44.0 6 14 14

27 De La Fuente Galan, Carlota 38.8 6 14 14

28 Arreytunandia Usabiaga, Fabiola 40.5 7 14 14

29 Valdes Lumbreras, Tirso 39.3 7 13 13

30 Older Gut, Alastair J. 39.3 7 13 13

31 Ortega Garicano, Gonzalo 42.9 6 13 13

32 Fevre De La Peña, Santiago 37.1 5 12 12

33 Pascual Gil, Hugo 41.0 5 12 12

34 Eguiron Gomez-Pineda, Rocio 54.0 3 12 12

35 Fernandez Perez, Alejandro 42.0 5 11 11

36 Rotaeche Aguirre, Carmen 40.0 6 10 10

25/N ov/2022 10:47:21



24
NOV
JUE

El Encin GolfTorneo Interescolar (P&P)
P&p Handicap

Hcp B N

37 De Sitjar De Togores Escribano, Adriana 46.9 4 10 10

38 Barreras Hermida, Jose 54.0 3 10 10

39 Ripolles Alba, Claudia 54.0 1 10 10

40 Paz Gonzalez, Ines 37.7 3 9 9

41 Hernandez Esteban, Pablo 54.0 4 8 8

42 Reinoso Ortega, Pablo 36.0 4 7 7

43 Sabatte, Felipe 48.0 1 5 5

Barcelona De La Madriz, Beltran 54.0 Nop Nop Nop

25/N ov/2022 10:47:21
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